10/10/2006 01 FC:8521 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.

TRADE 19683.

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

۷

1EET

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KNS Distributors, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	Name: <u>Elemental</u> Ideas, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3860 Jack Wilson Rd
Corporation-State: Louisiana  Other Limited Liablity Company	city: Gainesville
X Other Limited Liablity Company	State: GA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
2. Notice of conveyance VEvecution Data(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 9-15-2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
_	Corporation Citizenship
	Other LLC - Gaitizenship
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2155834
76461182	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lisa M. Gable	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 100.00
Internal Address: Swite 450	
Street Address: 3075 Breckinninge Blvd	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 19 Diecement Division	☑ Enclosed
city: Duluth	8. Payment Information:
	1
Istate: 7 2 7in 4009 6	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Zip: Zip:	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 170-736-5182  Fax Number: 170-736 - 5183	
Phone Number: 170-736-5182	b. Deposit Account Number
Phone Number: 170-736-5182 Fax Number: 170-736-5183	b. Deposit Account Number
Phone Number: 170-736-5182  Fax Number: 170-736-5183  Email Address: 1isa @ valegal.com  9. Signature:  Signature  Signature	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  /0/3/2006  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document:
Phone Number: 170-736-5182  Fax Number: 170-736-5183  Email Address: 1isa a valegal. com.  9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  Attorney  DYRNE 00000043 76461182 Name of Person Signing	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  /0/3/2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Phone Number: 170-736-5182  Fax Number: 170-736-5183  Email Address: 115a @ valegal. com.  9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  Attorney  DYRNE 00000043 76461182 Name of Person Signing	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  /0/3/2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover

**TRADEMARK** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to ELEMENTAL IDEAS, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company, (the "Company") all of the undersigned's right, title and interest in and to the trademark VERSA-GARD, the associated U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 2,755,834, Registered August 26, 2003 (the "Trademark"), and the goodwill associated with the Trademark. The undersigned agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further instruments as the Company might find reasonable or necessary to perfect or evidence more clearly its right and claim to exclusive ownership to the Trademark.

Undersigned,

KNS DISTRIBUTORS, LLEC

Nicole M. Danjean, Member

(Company Seal)

Date: 9/15/06

**RECORDED: 10/06/2006** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003407 FRAME: 0411